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The 4th Benelux Mathematical Olympiad
is a joint organization of the

”Vlaamse Wiskunde Olympiade”

and the

”Société belge des Professeurs de Mathématique
d’expression française”.
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Supporting Universities

FACULTY OF SCIENCES
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
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Problem 1

Mean: 5.9



Awards
ceremony

4th Benelux
Mathematical

Olympiad

22 April 2012

Wépion-Namur
Belgium

Problem 2

Mean: 2.2
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Problem 3

Mean: 0.7
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Problem 4

Mean: 1.9
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Honourable mentions

There are 6 honourable mentions.

• 8 points: Christina Meyer (Luxembourg)

• 8 points: Ben Mirgain (Luxembourg)

• 9 points: Antoine Dupuis (Belgium)

• 9 points: Peter Gerlagh (The Netherlands)

• 9 points: Carole Muller (Luxembourg)

• 9 points: Djurre Tijsma (The Netherlands)
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Bronze medals

There are 8 bronze medals. Cut-off: 10 points.

• 10 points: Thorvald Dox (Belgium)

• 10 points: Patrick Meurin (Luxembourg)

• 10 points: Dieter Plessers (Belgium)

• 10 points: Jan-Willem van Ittersum (The Netherlands)

• 10 points: Adrien Vandenschrick (Belgium)

• 11 points: Élise Delhez (Belgium)

• 11 points: Matthijs Lip (The Netherlands)

• 11 points: Sophie Peng-Casavecchia (Belgium)
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Silver medals

There are 5 silver medals. Cut-off: 14 points.

• 14 points: Bas Verseveldt (The Netherlands)

• 15 points: Gerwin Dox (Belgium)

• 15 points: Jeroen Winkel (The Netherlands)

• 17 points: Guus Berkelmans (The Netherlands)

• 18 points: Stijn Cambie (Belgium)
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Gold medals

There are 3 gold medals. Cut-off: 21 points.

• 21 points: Ragnar Groot Koerkamp (The Netherlands)

• 23 points: Alexander Fisch (Belgium)

• 24 points: Jetze Zoethout (The Netherlands)
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Contestant scores

Mean: 10.6
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Belgium

Contestant Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Score

Stijn Cambie 7 7 1 3 18
Steven Colleman 6 1 0 1 8

Élise Delhez 7 3 0 1 11
Gerwin Dox 6 6 0 3 15

Thorvald Dox 7 1 0 2 10
Antoine Dupuis 7 0 0 2 9
Alexander Fisch 7 6 7 3 23

Sophie Peng-Casavecchia 7 1 0 3 11
Dieter Plessers 6 1 0 3 10

Adrien Vandenschrick 7 1 0 2 10

Leader: Stijn Symens
Deputy Leaders: Pascal Dupont, Peter Vandendriessche
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Luxembourg

Contestant Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Score

Ben Mirgain 7 0 0 1 8
Gilles Englebert 6 0 0 0 6

Michel Thull 3 1 0 2 6
Philippe Scholtes 1 0 0 0 1

Carole Muller 7 1 0 1 9
Christina Meyer 7 0 0 1 8
Patrick Meurin 7 0 0 3 10

Linda Dell’Angela 0 0 0 2 2
Charel Thull 0 0 0 1 1
Eric Sinner 3 1 0 0 4

Leader: Charles Leytem
Deputy Leaders: Bernard Felten, Mike Dostert
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The Netherlands
Contestant Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Score

Guus Berkelmans 7 6 1 3 17
Peter Gerlagh 7 1 0 1 9

Ragnar Groot Koerkamp 7 7 4 3 21
Jan-Willem van Ittersum 7 1 0 2 10

Matthijs Lip 7 1 0 3 11
Djurre Tijsma 7 1 0 1 9

Matthijs Vernooij 6 1 0 2 9
Bas Verseveldt 7 6 0 1 14
Jeroen Winkel 7 5 0 3 15
Jetze Zoethout 7 7 7 3 24

Leader: Johan Konter
Deputy Leaders: Birgit van Dalen, Julian Lyczak
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Organization

Chief Coordinator: Philippe Niederkorn

Coordinators: Pierre-Emmanuel Caprace
Maarten De Boeck
Nicolas Franco
François Glineur
Cor Hurkens
Timothée Marquis
Daan Michiel
Dennis Presotto
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Organization

Organizers: Philippe Niederkorn
Gérald Troessaert
Nicolas Franco
Stijn Symens
Paul Igodt

Staff: Benoı̂t Legat
Nicolas Radu
Mélanie Sedda
François Staelens
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